- 1 HJR95
- 2 136326-2
- 3 By Representatives Wren and Love
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 14-FEB-12

_	
1	
- 1	

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

COMMENDING COACH KEN WHITTLE ON BEING INDUCTED INTO THE ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS HALL OF FAME AND THE ALABAMA BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME.

2.1

WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are herein extended to Coach Ken Whittle on his dual honors of being inducted into the Alabama High School Sports Hall of Fame and the Alabama Baseball Coaches Association Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, he is entering his 32nd season as head coach of the Trinity Presbyterian School Baseball Team, compiling a 570-294 record highlighted by State Championships in 1985 (1A), 1996 (2A), and 2000 (3A), along with a runner-up finish in 2009 and 15 area titles; and

WHEREAS, in addition, he serves Trinity Presbyterian School as an assistant football coach and head middle school/junior varsity basketball coach; among his recognitions, he was named Montgomery Advertiser Coach of the Year eight times and served as a coach in the North-South All-Star Baseball Game; as a leader among his peers, he is a member of the AHSADCA Advisory Committee, and has generously volunteered his time and skills to the Division II World

L	Series,	the	Alabama	All-Star	Sports	Week,	and	Alabama	Baseball
2	Coaches	Asso	ociation	; and					

WHEREAS, he is an active member of First Baptist
Church of Montgomery, where he has served in many capacities
including Deacon and Sunday School teacher; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Coach Whittle has earned respect for his exceptional abilities and tireless dedication, impacting countless young lives with a commitment to excellence and the highest ideals of team sports; he is truly deserving of the significant honors bestowed upon him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Coach Ken Whittle is most highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations to him on being selected for induction into both the Alabama High School Sports Hall of Fame and the Alabama Baseball Coaches Association Hall of Fame, along with best wishes for continuing success in all future endeavors.

HJR95

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 16-FEB-12.
10 11	Greg Pappas
12	Clerk
13	
14	
15	
16	Senate 28-FEB-12 Adopted
17	